PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenichi IESAKI	11/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8561

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12622238

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: sam.olive@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400 Address Line 4:

076376.1574 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sam C. Olive

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment1574#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023547 FRAME: 0107

From:

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kenichi IESAKI		(5)			
(1-8)	insert	(2)			(6)			
, ,	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)							
	(0)	(4)							
		(4)	In consideration	on of the sum of ersigned, the under	one dollar (\$1.00)	and other	good and valu	able considerat	tions paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER K	OGYO KABUSH	IIKI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)							
	•		as defined in 35 provisional, non-	gnated as the Ass i U.S.C. §100, in provisional, divisions, reissues and re	the invention, ar	d in all ap substitute,	plications for p and reissue ap	atent including pplication(s), an	any and all dall Letters
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	IMAGE FORMI	NG APPARATUS					
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe)	(Attorney Docke	et No.	076376.1	.574)
	Approximent running	•		lersigned has (hav					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application		on h	v. 9. 2	009	÷			
	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number	12/62	22,238	3		
	Identification for filed applications			November					
any app Assigne claims o eexami States n ull right nerewith which m docume	6) The undersigned eay be necessary or do nt.in witness whereof,	agree or dive ln ol agree ernatio agree d Unit hereb licatio sterest hereb	els) to execute all insion thereof, or a ptaining evidence als to execute all nal Convention for els) to perform all ed States patent by authorize (s) and nerein assigned, by grant(s) the firm le in order to computed by the under the state of the said Assigned, and the said Assigned of the said Assigne	papers necessary ny patent or reissa and going forward papers and docur r Protection of Indu 1 affirmative acts o the Assignee. I request(s) the Cossignee, as Assign and that he has (the n of BAKER BOT ply with the rules of	with such interferments and performents and performants and performant in the perfor	ed thereon, ence. In any act visimilar agreecessary to atents to issorterest, and cuted, and er to insert of es Patent are undersig	for the invention which may be nements. obtain, maintal ue any and all hereby covenawill not execute on this assignment Trademark (content of the content of	n, and to cooper recessary in con- nin or confirm by Letters Patents of ants that he has a, any agreemen hent any further Office for record	rate with the innection with y reissue or of the United (they have) its in conflict identification lation of this
Date	Nov. 9.	200		Name of Invent	or Kenic	hi IESAKI	<i></i>	<u> </u>	_ (SEAL)
Date			- Talana k ana		or				_ (SEAL)
Date				Name of Invent					
Date				Name of Invent	or of the control of				(SEAL)
Date				Name of Invent	or				_ (SEAL)
Date			and the later of the later of the later	Name of Invent	or				_ (SEAL)

Name of Inventor ____

RECORDED: 11/19/2009

PATENT

REEL: 023547 FRAME: 0108